INCREASE OF SCHOLARSHIP AMOUNT

WHEREAS the cost of living continues to rise year-over-year; and

WHEREAS the cost of tuition at Canadian post-secondary institutions continues to rise; and

WHEREAS the scholarship amounts which are currently awarded annually by the Local are not as competitive as the undergraduate scholarships awarded by the Government of Alberta (ex. Jason Lang Scholarship)

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Bylaw 15 of UTE Local 30025 (Edmonton), currently written as:

BYLAW 15: Marguerite Stonehouse Memorial Scholarship

1) The Marguerite Stonehouse Memorial Scholarship will be awarded annually to worthy recipients. The scholarship fund will be limited to two thousand one hundred dollars (\$2,100.00) in any one year. The terms of selection and granting of the scholarships will be as per Regulation 3 - The Marguerite Stonehouse Memorial Scholarship.

be amended to read:

BYLAW 15: Marguerite Stonehouse Memorial Scholarship

1) The Marguerite Stonehouse Memorial Scholarship will be awarded annually to worthy recipients. The scholarship fund will be limited to three thousand dollars (\$3,000.00) in any one year. The terms of selection and granting of the scholarships will be as per Regulation 3 - The Marguerite Stonehouse Memorial Scholarship.

Signed:	Date:
Rajkavin Natarajan	2024-03-28
Witnessed:	
Tony McFetridge	